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HSE ADDICTION MANAGERS - CONTACT DETAILS 
   

Name Address Email 

Cora McAleer Mental Health and Addiction Services Donegal,  
9 St Eunan’s Court,  
Convent Road,  
Letterkenny,  
Co Donegal 

cora.mcaleer@hse.ie 

David Lane Community Services Office,  
St. Finbarr’s Hospital,  
Douglas Road,  
Cork. 

David.Lane1@hse.ie 

Fran Byrne CADS Treatment Centre,  
St. Mary’s Campus,  
Castlepollard Road,  
Mullingar,  
Co. Westmeath 

fran.byrne@hse.ie 

Lorraine Brown Social Inclusion/Addiction Service,  
CHO 9/DNCC, 
1st Floor, Ballymun Healthcare Facility,  
Main Street,  
Ballymun,  
Dublin 9. 

Lorraine.brown@hse.ie 

Louise Ann Devlin HSE Addiction Services,  
CHO Area 6 & 7,  
Bridge House, 
Cherry Orchard Hospital,  
Ballyfermot,  
Dublin 10. 

louise.devlin@hse.ie 

Martin Jones HSE Alcohol & Substance Misuse Counselling 
Service, Charter House,  
Old Market Street,  
Sligo 

Martin.Jones@hse.ie 

Michelle Donnolly HSE Primary Care,  
Market Street 
Dundalk,  
Co Louth 

Michelle.Donnelly@hse.ie 

Patricia Garland HSE West, Addiction Service,  
C/O Markievicz House,  
Barrack Street,  
Sligo  
F91 XC84 

patricia.garland@hse.ie 

Paul Gough  CNM 3/Substance Misuse Lead 
CHO Area 5,  
St. Otterans Hospital 
Johns Hill,  
Waterford 

Paul.Goff@hse.ie 

Rory Keane Unit 4, Mount Kenneth,  
Dock Road,  
Limerick 

rory.keane1@hse.ie 

Shane McGuire Community Healthcare West,  
Pontoon House,  
Sacred Heart Hospital,  
Pontoon Road,  
Castlebar,  
Co. Mayo, F23 XV38. 
 

shane.mcguire@hse.ie 

 


